

Harish Kumar Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others.

CWPIL No.121 of 2025

Item No. (S-2)

21.11.2025

Present: Mr. Mohan Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CWPIL No.121 of 2025.

Office is directed to attach the file of CWP No.16920 of 2025.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for **25.11.2025.**

CMP No.27864 of 2025.

The present application is disposed off with a direction to the petitioner to file a copy of English Translation of **Annexure P-5** by the next date.

The application stands disposed off.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

21st November, 2025
(Munish Thakur)