

Harish Kumar Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and Others.

Item No. (D-20)

CWPIL No.121 of 2025

25.02.2026

Present: Mr. Mohan Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents No.1 to 5-State.

Counsel for respondents No.1 to 5-State submits
that the necessary affidavit has been filed only today in the
Office. Office to trace and place the same on record, after
removal of objections, if any.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for
18.04.2026.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

25th February, 2026
(Munish Thakur/Tarun)