

Harish Kumar vs. State of H.P. and others

CWPIL No.121 of 2025

27.07.2026 Present: Mr. Mohan Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Replication not filed. Learned counsel for the petitioner
prays for time to do the needful. List on **05.08.2026**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 27, 2026 (KS)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge