

Harish Kumar Vs. State of HP and Ors.

CWPIL No.121 of 2025

Item No.D-21

05.08.2026 Present: Mr. Mohan Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for
and is granted further time to file the replication.
Needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **03.09.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

05th August, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)